
Form C- 116 
Revised (12/1/55 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

GAS-OIL RATIO REPORT 

OPERATOR GRARIDGE CORPORATION POOI CAPROCK..QUEEN 

ADDRESS Pr .?°x 752, Breckenr idge , . Texas M O N T H OF 

SCHEDULED TEST COMPLETION TEST SPECIAL TEST 

, 19 

.(Check One) 

Lease 

North Caproek 
Queen Unit #1 

North Caproek Queen Unit No. 1 
Tests prior to increases caused by waterflood. 

Well 
No. 

5- 5 

6- 3 

6-7 

31 -

31-1 

113 

Date of 
Test 

57 8-28 

10-11-

10-7-

-20-. 

3-20-

Producing 
Method 

Pump 

57 Pump 

Pump 

Pump 

58 Pump 

57 

58 

Choke 
Size 

Test ; D a i l y 

Allowable Ho 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

Bbls 

Production During Test 

Water 
Bbls. 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Oil 
Bbls. 

1.14 

1.00 

1.39 

2.32 

2.32 

Gas 
MCF 

GOR 
Cu.Ft. 
Per Bbl. 

No well w i l l be assigned an allowable greater than the amount of o i l 
produced on the o f f i c ia l test. 

During gas-oil ratio test, each well shall be produced at a rate not 
exceeding the top unit allowable for the pool in which well is located by more 
than 25 percent. Operator is encouraged to take advantage of this 25 percent 
tolerance in order that well can be assigned increased allowables when authorized 
by the Commission. 

Gas volumes must be reported in MCF measured at a pressure base of 
15. 025 psia and a temperature of 60 degrees F . Specific gravity base w i l l be 0. 60. 

M a i l or iginal and one copy of this report to the d i s t r i c t office of the New 
Mexico Oil Conservation Commission. In accordance with Rule 301 and Appropriate Pool Rules. 

( I certify that the information given is true and complete to the best of my knowledge.) 

Date *»g!!.?t . 28*. 1958. GRARIDGE CORPORATION 
Company 

MANAGER OF SECONDARY RECOVERY 
Title 



Form 0- 116 
Revised (12/1/55 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

GAS-OIL RATIO REPORT 

OPERATOR GMRIDGE. CORPpRATIpN POOL CAPSC^.QUEEN. 

ADDRESS P.'...9.<'. B o 3 i . . 7 . 5 2 ' B r e c k e l l r i d 8 e » T e x a s MONTH OK. . . . A W ? ! , 19..58 

SCHEDULED TEST COMPLETION TEST SPECIAL TEST X (Chock One) 

North Caproek Queen Unit No. 1 
Tests submitted in accordance with Commission Order No. R-972-B 

Well 
No. 

Date of 
Test 

Producing 
Method 

Choke 
Size 

Test 
Hours 

Daily 
Allowable 

Bbls. 

Production During Test GOR 
Cu. Ft. 
Per Bbl. 

Lease Well 
No. 

Date of 
Test 

Producing 
Method 

Choke 
Size 

Test 
Hours 

Daily 
Allowable 

Bbls. 
Water 
Bbls. 

Oil 
Bbls. 

Gas 
MCF 

GOR 
Cu. Ft. 
Per Bbl. 

North Caproek 
Queen Unit #1 5-5 8-25 Pump •— 24 25 0 172.00 / . 

6-3 8-23 Pump - 24 29 0 35.00 

6-7 8-22 Pump - 24 35 0 16.6: *• 

31-11 8-26 Pump - 24 15 0 53.00 / - -

31-13 8-23 Pump 24 45 0 5.00 / -

Date. 

No well will be assigned an allowable greater than the amount of oil 
produced on the official test. 

During gas-oil ratio test, each well shall be produced at a rate not 
exceeding the top unit allowable for the pool in which well is located by more 
than 25 percent. Operator is encouraged to take advantage of this 25 percent 
tolerance in order that well can be assigned increased allowables when authorized 
by the Commission. 

Gas volumes must be reported in MCF measured at a pressure base of 
15.025 psia and a temperature of 60 degrees F . Specific gravity base will be 0.60. 

Mail original and one copy of this report to the district office pf the New 
Mexico Oil Conservation Commission. In accordance with Rule 301 and Appropriate Pool Rules, 

(I certify that the information given is true and complete to the best of my knowledge.) 

..4M̂ ...2.8*...1958 GRARJJ^. CORPORATION.. 
Company 

MANAGER OF SECONDARY RECOVERY 
Title 



/ 

Form C- 116 
Revised (12/1/55 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

GAS-OIL RATIO REPORT 

OPERATOR POOL . ! • » . * . < ! ! • * . 

ADDRESS £;^.J^.. . lS3lk..^ MONTH OF .#!fl!8i?. 

SCHEDULED TEST * COMPLETION TEST * SPECIAL TEST K 

, 19 !0 

(Check One) 

(Sec Instructions on Reverse Side) 

No wel l w i l l be assigned an allowable greater than the amount of o i l 
produced on the o f f i c i a l test. 

During gas-oil rat io test, each well shall be produced at a rate not 
exceeding the top unit allowable for the pool in which well is located by more 
than 25 percent. Operator is encouraged to take advantage of this 25 percent 
tolerance in order that well can be assigned increased allowables when authorized 
by the Commission. 

Gas volumes must be reported in MCF measured at a pressure base of 
15. 025 psia and a temperature of 60 degrees F . Specific gravity base w i l l be 0. 60. 

Mail original and one copy of this report to the district office of the New 
Mexico Oil Conservation Commission. In accordance with Rule 301 and Appropriate Pool Rales. 

Date.. 

( I certify that the information given is true and complete to the best of my knowledge.) 

***** 1* Mil—it *ti tm*m*iiw 

/ / Company 

T i l l * 



NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

GAS-OIL RATIO REPORT 

Form C- 116 
Revised (U/l/55 

OPERATOR WWWW«WPWP» CMk^^^CiMMHMMVjÎ ^M) POOL l!?^??!!!!̂ *...'!1?!!̂ ^^ 

ADDRESS r*mt. . . .... MONTH OF .-H^MiV 

SCHEDULED TEST COMPLETION TEST SPECIAL TEST. .. 

• 19.. 5ft 
(Check One) 

(Sec Instructions on Reverse Side) 

ftNNW CUHMKit mmm UNIV Hi. t 
ftttt tttr* mm*rm M W termer**** tn CmtfMmm Ofwc* Ho. **!053-« 

Producing 
Method 

Choke 
Size 

Test 
Hours 

Daily 
Allowable 

Bbls. 

I? 

8 

Production During Test 

Water 
Bbls. 

© 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Oil 
Bbls. 

Gas 
MCF 

GOR 
Cu. Ft. 
Per Bbl. 

m 
a 

No w e l l w i l l be assigned an a l lowable g rea t e r than the amount of o i l 
produced on the o f f i c i a l tes t . 

D u r i n g g a s - o i l r a t i o t es t , each w e l l sha l l be produced at a ra te not 
exceeding the top un i t a l lowable f o r the pool i n wh ich w e l l i s located by m o r e 
than 25 percen t . Opera tor i s encouraged to take advantage of th i s 25 pe rcen t 
to lerance i n o r d e r that w e l l can be assigned inc reased a l lowables when au tho r i zed 
by the C o m m i s s i o n . 

Gas volumes m u s t be r epo r t ed i n M C F measured at a p r e s s u r e base of 
15.025 ps ia and a t empera tu re of 60 degrees F . Spec i f i c g r a v i t y base w i l l be 0 . 6 0 . 

M a i l original and one copy of this report to the d i s tr ic t office of the New 
Mexico Oi l Conservation Commiss ion . In accordance with Rule 301 and Appropriate Pool Rules, 

Date.. 

( I certify that the information given is true and complete to the best of my knowledge.) 

to.h..S!immum 
j Company 

»,̂ .:425L/ 


